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 Summer 2020 Fall 2020 Spring 2021 
Headcount 7,782 16,769 15,665 

 No. Percent No. Percent No. Percent 
Male 
Female 

2,725 
5,006 

35% 
64% 

6,439 
10,202 

38% 
61% 

5,969 
9,562 

38% 
61% 

New 
Returning 
Transfer 

382 
6506 

894 

5% 
84% 
11% 

4,303 
11,112 

1,354 

26% 
66% 

8% 

1,593 
12,983 

1,089 

10% 
83% 

7% 
Full-Time 
Part-Time 

711 
7,071 

9% 
91% 

5,806 
10,963 

35% 
65% 

5,238 
10,427 

33% 
67% 

On-Campus 
Off-Campus 

225 
7,557 

3% 
97% 

2,125 
14,644 

13% 
87% 

1,786 
13,879 

11% 
89% 

Day 
Evening 
Online Only 

588 
9 

7,185 

8% 
0% 

92% 

2,393 
303 

14,073 

14% 
2% 

84% 

2,797 
311 

12,557 

18% 
2% 

80% 
White 
African American 
Other 

3,844 
2,193 
1,745 

49% 
28% 
22% 

8,114 
4,652 
4,003 

48% 
28% 
24% 

7,552 
4,492 
3,621 

48% 
29% 
23% 

AA/AFA 
AS 
Certificate 
Total College Transfer 

117 
3,901 
     13 
4,031 

2% 
50% 

     0% 
52% 

283 
8,354 
     21 
8,658 

2% 
50% 

     0% 
52% 

263 
7,142 
     23 
7,428 

2% 
46% 

     0% 
47% 

AAS 
AAA 
Certificate 
Career Studies 
Total Career/Technical 

1,624 
59 
75 

    212 
1,970 

21% 
1% 
1% 

     3% 
25% 

3,658 
142 
408 

    748 
4,956 

22% 
1% 
2% 

     4% 
30% 

3,601 
136 
650 

    893 
5,280 

23% 
1% 
4% 

     6% 
34% 

Dual Enrollment 
Other Non-Curricular 
Total Non-Curricular 

336 
  1,445 

1,781 

4% 
    19% 

23% 

2,083 
  1,072 

3,155 

12% 
     6% 

19% 

1,965 
  992 

2,957 

13% 
     6% 

19% 
Chesapeake 
Norfolk 
Portsmouth 
Suffolk 
Virginia Beach 
Other 

1,673 
1,068 

558 
422 

3,061 
1,000 

21% 
14% 

7% 
5% 

39% 
13% 

4,076 
2,218 
1,293 

845 
6,699 
1,638 

24% 
13% 

8% 
5% 

40% 
10% 

3,701 
2,146 
1,248 

755 
6,153 
1,662 

24% 
14% 

8% 
5% 

39% 
11% 

17 and younger 
18 – 24 
25 – 34 
35+ 

324 
3,932 
1,366 
2,160 

4% 
51% 
18% 
28% 

2,363 
8,170 
2,417 
3,819 

14% 
49% 
14% 
23% 

1,708 
7,718 
2,343 
3,896 

11% 
49% 
15% 
25% 

Average Age 26 25 26 
1Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
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