COLLEGE STUDENT PROFILE ¹ 2020 - 2021						
Headcount						
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
Male	2,725	35%	6,439	38%	5,969	38%
Female	5,006	64%	10,202	61%	9,562	61%
New	382	5%	4,303	26%	1,593	10%
Returning	6506	84%	11,112	66%	12,983	83%
Transfer	894	11%	1,354	8%	1,089	7%
Full-Time	711	9%	5,806	35%	5,238	33%
Part-Time	7,071	91%	10,963	65%	10,427	67%
On-Campus	225	3%	2,125	13%	1,786	11%
Off-Campus	7,557	97%	14,644	87%	13,879	89%
Day	588	8%	2,393	14%	2,797	18%
Evening	9	0%	303	2%	311	2%
Online Only	7,185	92%	14,073	84%	12,557	80%
White	3,844	49%	8,114	48%	7,552	48%
African American	2,193	28%	4,652	28%	4,492	29%
Other	1,745	22%	4,003	24%	3,621	23%
AA/AFA	117	2%	283	2%	263	2%
AS	3,901	50%	8,354	50%	7,142	46%
Certificate	<u> 13</u>	0%	21	0%	23	0%
Total College Transfer	4,031	52%	8,658	52%	7,428	47%
AAS	1,624	21%	3,658	22%	3,601	23%
AAA	59	1%	142	1%	136	1%
Certificate	75	1%	408	2%	650	4%
Career Studies	212	3%	<u> </u>	4%	<u> 893 </u>	<u> 6%</u>
Total Career/Technical	1,970	25%	4,956	30%	5,280	34%
Dual Enrollment	336	4%	2,083	12%	1,965	13%
Other Non-Curricular	<u>1,445</u>	19%	<u>1,072</u>	6%	<u> </u>	6%
Total Non-Curricular	1,781	23%	3,155	19%	2,957	19%
Chesapeake	1,673	21%	4,076	24%	3,701	24%
Norfolk	1,068	14%	2,218	13%	2,146	14%
Portsmouth	558	7%	1,293	8%	1,248	8%
Suffolk	422	5%	845	5%	755	5%
Virginia Beach	3,061	39%	6,699	40%	6,153	39%
Other	1,000	13%	1,638	10%	1,662	11%
17 and younger	324	4%	2,363	14%	1,708	11%
18 – 24	3,932	51%	8,170	49%	7,718	49%
25 – 34	1,366	18%	2,417	14%	2,343	15%
35+	2,160	28%	3,819	23%	3,896	25%
Average Age	26		25		26	

¹Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.